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To whom it should concern, 
  
It has come to my attention that Snohomish County Sheriff candidate Susanna Karlina 
Johnson has failed to comply with Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 
42.17A).  The details are as follows: 
  
1) Failure to file Personal Financial disclosure information (F-1) in a timely manner 
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.700) 
  
This candidate launched her well funded campaign for Snohomish County Sheriff’s office in 
October, 2022 (See attached).  According to RCW 42.17A.700 (2) , this candidate would be 
required to file a Personal Financial Disclosure Report (F-1) within a few weeks of the launch 
of her campaign for calendar year 2021 (or previous 12months).  I can find no F-1 filed for 
this candidate anywhere on the PDC website.   It appears she is many  months late and the 
public has a right to see this report.  
 
Additionally, a new report will be due in a few months from now for Calendar year 2022, and 
it would be worth directing PDC staff to pay additional attention this this campaign since it 
would appear compliance with Washington State Law is not a priority for them at this time. 
 
Let me know if you need any additional information. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to see the personal financial statement of someone running for such an 
important office.  This is important so that people can judge for themselves if there are any 
shady elements behind the candidate for office, including conflicts of interest, etc.  The public 
also has a right to know if someone running for office in theory to enforce the law will 
actually follow the law themselves.  In this case, it doesn't look like it.   
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List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found   
This is easy for staff to verify.  The F1 is nowhere to be found.  It appears to be missing. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Both the treasurer and the candidate should be able to resolve this legal problem.  It is a 
shame there was some type of effort to conceal this information from the public. 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 
 




